iv  12,155.87  12,614.44

Cash and cash equivalents  3,585.77  3,091.48

equivalents
 6,258.53  7,769.34

Loans  9,342.52  16,286.37
 2,486.55  3,304.96

Current tax assets (Net)  156.32  338.90
 -  2.43

Other current assets  5,717.27  291.69
Total current assets  47,137.33  51,896.18
Total assets  69,599.49  70,335.43
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital  4,950.01  4,950.01
Other Equity  57,377.38  57,687.37
Total equity  62,327.39  62,637.38
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities

 207.30  415.85
 -  5.00

Provisions  271.33  236.04
 -  105.39

Total non-current liabilities  478.63  762.28
Current liabilities

Borrowings  -  319.89
 2,842.56  2,998.07

 266.85  368.90
 3,304.48  2,717.58

Provisions  162.76  173.01
 216.82  358.32

Total current liabilities  6,793.47  6,935.77
Total equity and liabilities  69,599.49  70,335.43

All amounts are in INR (Lakhs) unless otherwise stated

Financial Statements

Man Infraconstruction Limited

 4.12.2 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year
ended March 31, 2016 time adoption

 Previous GAAP*  Adjustments  Ind AS

Continuing operations
Revenue from operations  21,171.30
Other income ii, ix and x  5,246.32
Total Income  26,328.36  89.26  26,417.62
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed  7,248.43
Changes in inventories  118.39

v  2,345.96
Finance costs  85.87

 726.84
 6,398.13

Other expenses iv  2,950.08
Total Expenses  20,483.94  (610.24)  19,873.70

 5,844.42  699.50  6,543.92

Tax expenses
Current tax  1,853.05
Deferred tax  384.92

Total tax expense  2,088.14  149.83  2,237.97

 3,756.28  549.67  4,305.95
Other comprehensive income v  -  (85.01)  (85.01)
Total comprehensive income  3,756.28  464.66  4,220.94

 4.12.3 Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2016 and
April 01, 2015 time adoption

March 31, 2016 April 01, 2015

 62,303.96  63,078.61
Adjustments :
Fair valuation of Mutual Funds x
On account of amortised cost

Finance income on loan to MRHPL ii
Finance income on Preference Shares of MTPL ix

iv
Tax effects of adjustments
Total adjustments  23.43  (441.23)

Total equity as per Ind AS  62,327.39  62,637.38

 4.12.4 Impact of Ind AS adoption on the Standalone statements of
time adoption

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

viii

 255.97  319.89  575.86

Cash and cash equivalents as at April 01, 2015 viii